


BFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER
a

SHERIFF OF GODLUMEIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. 80X 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17H1%

FHONE
F17-784-1951

July 27, 1937

Mr, Gary E. Norton, Esq.
238 Market St,.,
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

Dear Mr. Norton:

. ,Enclosed is a Check, number #2064 in the amount of $2.38
which represents a refund in the case of NORTHEASTERN BA oF

PENNSYLVANIA VS CHARLES R. AND LINDA B. SHOTWELL. The execution
number is #338 of 1987. The Columbia County Sheriff's Office is
discontinuing any further action in reference to this execution
due to the fact Mr. and Mrs. Shotwell has filed Bankruptcy.

If this office can be of any further assistance to your
Law Firm, please contact us.

Reépectﬁully{
I..' . ‘.:.' . ., - ;

J,H. Dent

Dep. Sheriff



Attarney for Petitioner Clerk’'s Stamp

Address
T
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Telephone Number

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FORTHE ez  DISTRICT OF _oosn

Inre

Charles R. Shotwell, Jr. and

Linda B. Shotwell, his wife Case No.
Debtor

Set forth ali names including trade names used by
Debtor within the last six years.

Social Security No. _1:98-40~7919/180-34~1399

Debtor's Employer’s Identification No.

VOLUNTARY PETITION UNDER CHAPTER ELEVEN
] individual Husband and Wife [J Corporation O Partnership

1. Petitioner’s mailing address, inciuding county, is _637 Catherine Street, Bloomsbhure.

Permsylvania, Columbiag County, 17815

2. Petitioner (1) _has regided

(2) for the preceding 180 days

3. Petitioners are qualified to file this petition and are entitled to the benefits of Title Eleven, United
States Code as a voluntary debtor,

4. If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts. Petitioner is aware that
they may proceed under Chapter 7 or 13 of Title 11, United States Cods, understands the relief
available under such chapter, and chooses to proceed under Chapter 11 of such title,

5. If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and such petitioner
Is represented by an attaorney. A declaration or an affidavit in the form of Exhibit B js attached to

and made a part of this petition.

7. L1 A copy of petiticner's proposed plan dated the is attached.
X Petitioner intends to file a plan pursuant to Chapter Eleven of Title Eleven, United States
Code,
Wheretore, Petitioner prays for relief in accordance with Chapter Elexﬁp\/.ﬁtgqéStﬁ'thode.
Vilkes.g
fre, pg

Attorney ﬁgi'xcﬁmt'?

T'10a7
Alttgorcy
of the BanA}nfimh
State uaj:’“}’ Court zim

Clary

-

T340 43175,

- Depy, o o F

(1) Thsert "has resided” or “has had his domicile” or "has had his principal place of busine@;‘é{f’ J‘G}ﬁs\hmt‘ﬁ'is_priﬁ'ciﬁxalc.
assets within this distrigt.” s

(2} Insert “for the preceding 180 days™ or “for a longer portion of the preceding t80 days than in any other district.” ‘

ik — ) e P a
Tlce TETGIHE sy,

Forms inc. » P.O. Box 1109 « La Jolla » CA 92038 » US 8008341080 « CA 800+542+6232 » Form 2(a}



UNSWORN DECLARATIUN UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY OF ...DIVIDUALS TO PETITION

.. B. Shotwell, his wife
I or we _Charles R. Shotwell, Jr. & Lindathe petitioners named in the foregoing petition

declare under penalty of periury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on APril 21, 1987

Signature

UNSWORN DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION

| the ar an
authorized agent of the corperation named as petitioner in the foregoing petition, declare under
penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and the filing of this petition on behaif of the
corporation has been authorized.

Executed on

Signature

UNSWORN DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A PARTNERSHIP

! a member or an authorized agent of the partnership
named as petitioner in the foregoing petition declare under penaity of perjury that the foregoing
istrue and correctand thatthe fiing of this petition on behalfof the partnership has been authorized.

Executed on

Signature

Forms Inc. « P.O. Box 1109 « La Jolla « CA 92038 » UsS 800+854+1080 « CA BO0s542-6232 « Form 4



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANITA,
Plaintiff,

VS.

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. AND
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, HIS WIFE

LI T T T R A F R Y B Y T T R T T

Defendant, NO. 338 OF 1987 J.D.
NOQ. 22 OF 1987 E.D.
and
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK, ET. &E
Garnishee

PRAECIPE FOR DISCONTINUANCE WITHOUT PREJUDICE

TO: The Prothonotary of Columbia County:

Kindly discontinue without prejudice the above-referenced attachment
execution as against Garnishees; First National Bank of Berwick, First
Eastern Bank, N.A., United Penn Bank, Franklin First Federal Savings and Lecan

Association of Wilkes-Barre, and First Federal Savings and Loan Association.

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

r\uuk«({(muﬁ-h
MARK A. VANLOON, ESQUIRE
15 South Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711
{717)826~5600
Attorneys for Northeastern
Bank of Pennsylvania




WRIT OF EXECUTION ‘MONEY JUDGEMENTS) Rule P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA

No. .o..oooooo ... Term19.87 . 1D.
NOw e Term 19. .87.. ED.
VE
i WRIT OF EXECUTION
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and = (MONEY JUDCMENTS)

LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF .. Columbia ... . ..
TO THE SHERIFF OQF ... .. ... Columbia . .. .. .. . . .. .. COUNTY., PENNSYLVANIA.

To satisly the judgment, interest and costs against .. 2HEEEES K. oDELWE LA, wLoald oo,

LLnda . Blrd ShOtwej‘l’ hls w1fe . 63? (.atherlne St i Bloomsburg . PA .«.... Defendant(s];

(1) orrsresdrrected o dery- o poethe properiy—of dre-defend mrtfel —and—to- selb-his Jrer {or thetr]-interest
there i

(2] You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

See Attached List .. . ... asGarnishee(s)
(Specifically describe property)

* Including but not limited to all savings accounts, checking accounts,
money market accounts, IRA accounts, certificates of deposit, pass-
book accounts or any other property of the Defendants, individually
or jointly in your possession including any safe deposit boxes in the
name of the Defendants,

and to notify the Carnishee(s) that

(4] an attachment has been issued;

(b} the gurnishee(s] is enjoincd from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from
delivering any property of the delendant(s} or otherwise disposing thereof,

{(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and
is enjoined as above stated.

Amount dye to 3-27-87%. 142,658.38
Attorney's Commission 21,398.75

* Interest from 3-27-87 . ... ...
at $39.38 per diem

Total $164’05 713 L

* Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

Bated ... . ... e
1SEAL) Pruthonatary. Court of Common Pleas of
X County, Pennsylvania

Columbia



LTIST OF GARNISHEES

First National Bank of Berwick
111 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

First Eastern Bank, N.A.
101 East Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

United Penn Bank
3741 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Franklin First Federal Savings and
Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre

201 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

First Federal Savings and Loan Association

17 East Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, : IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS, :

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR,, and : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife, :

DEFENDANTS i NO. OF 1987

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there
is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken
to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property
from being taken. A lawyer can advise vou more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, vou must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property
is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300.00. There are
other erxemptions which may be applicable tc vou. Attached is a summary of
the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should deo the following promptly: (1)
Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing; (2)
Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do
not come te court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your
property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONE. 1IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

Fred Trump,

Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
784~1991 Ext: 267



NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANTA, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs, :
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife, :
DEFENDANTS :  NO OF 1987

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:

(I/We), the above-named Defendant{s), claim exemption of property from
levy or attachment:

(1) From (my/cur) personal property in {my/our) possession which as
been levied upon,

(a) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be

{ 1 (i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in
kind):

[ I (ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied
upon; or

(b) (I/We) claim the following exemption(s) (specify property
and basis of exemption:

-y

(2) From (my/our) property which is in the possession of a third
party, {I/We} claim the following exemption(s):

(a) $300.00 statutory exemption:
[ 1 in cash:

[ ] in kind (specify property):




(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

(¢) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

(I/We) request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption(s).
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at:

{Address)

{Telephone Number)

(I/We) verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exempticn are
true and correct. (I/We) understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsi~
fication to authorities.

DATE:

DEFENDANT

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Columbia County Courthouse
West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANTA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption.

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment,

Most wages and unemployment compensation.

Social Security beneiits,

Certain retirement funds and accounts.

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



INTERROGATC RIES IN ATTACHMIL JT (Rule 3253)

NORTHFASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA _ No. . . .. . . Term, 19 87

. . CIVIL ACTTION
Befendent . ATTACHMENT

and

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE

INTERROGATORIES TO THE ABOVE NAMED GARNISHEE

Franklin First Federal Savings and Tocan
Association of Wilkes-Barre
To 201 West Front Street, Berwick, PA
(Garnishee(s)

You are required to file answer to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon you.
Failure to do so may result in judgment against you. :

1.5 At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or were you
liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money or
were liable to him for any reason? §_ 1§ so, explain.

2.7.At any time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or control or
in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant? B. If so, explain.

3.A.At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of any nature
cwned sofely or in part by the defendant; or in which defendant held or claimed any interest? B. If so,

explain.
4.A.At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in which the
defendant had an interest?’B. If so, explain.

5.A.At any time before or after you were served did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to you or to
any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if so, what was the consideration therefor?

B. If so, explain.

6.4 At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property to the defendant or
any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant against you?

B. If so, explain.

(The plaintiff may set forth additional appropriate interrogatories.)

Prothonotary of Columbia County

Date. ... 1987 o

LAM 1IN



INTERROGATC ?IES IN ATTACHMI IT (Rule 3253)

NORTHEASTERN. BANK. OF. PENNSYLVANIA. .. ... No. . ... Term, 19 87 .
_ Vs,
CHARLES R, SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD
SHOTWELL, hig wife B _ CIVIL ACTION
Defendent ATTACHMENT
and

INTERROGATORIES TO THE ABOVE NAMED GARNISHEE

United Penn Bank
To ..3741 West Main Street, Blcomsburg, PA

(Garnishee(s)

You are required to file answer to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon you.
Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

LA, At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or were you
liable to him on any negotiabie or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money or
were liable to him for any reason? B, If so, explain.

2.A.At any time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or control or
in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant? B. If so, explain.

3.5 At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant; or in which defendant held or claimed any interest? B. If so,
explain.

4.5 At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in which the
defendant had an interest? B, If so, explain.

5.A At any time before or after you were served did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to you or to
any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if so, what was the consideration therefor?
B. If so, explain.

6.2, At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or detiver any meney or property to the defendant or
any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant against you?
B. If so, explain.

(The plaintiff may set forth additional appropriate interrogatories.)

Prothonotary of Columbia County

Bate ........1987
LA N Deputy



INTERROGAT( RIES IN ATTACHM. NT (Rule 3253)

....... . No. . Term 19 87

S ' CIVIL ACTICN
Defendent . ATTACHMENT

Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES TO THE ABOVE NAMED GARNISHEE

First National Bank of Berwick
To 111 West Front Street, Berwick, PA

(Garnishee(s)

You are required to file answer to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon you.
Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

1. AAt the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or were you
tiable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money or
were liable to him for any reason? B. If so, explain.

2. AAt any time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or control or
in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature
owned sofely or in part by the defendant? B, If so, explain.

3. AAt the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant; or in which defendant held or claimed any interest? B. If so,
explain.

4. AAt the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in which the
defendant had an interest? B, If so, explain,

5. n At any time before or after you were served did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to you or to

any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if so, what was the consideration therefor?
B. If so, explain.

6. A At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or detiver any money or property to the defendant or
any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant against you?
B. If so, explain,

(The plaintiff may set forth additional appropriate interrogatories.)

Date L o 1987 o
Lad (M DEDutv



INTERROGAT( RIES IN ATTACHM. NT (Rule 3253)

NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYIVANIA No. . .. . ... Term, 19. 87
¥5.
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD
BHOTWELL,. his wife ... . . CIVIL ACTION
Defendent - ATTACHMENT
and
FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN

~ Garnishee
INTERROGATORIES TO THE ABOVE NAMED GARNISHEE

First Federal Savings and Loan Association
To 17 Fast Main Street, Bloamsburg, PA

(Garnishee(s)

You are required to file answer to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon you.
Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

1.5 At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or were you
lfable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you cwed him any money or
were liable to him for any reason? B. If so, explain.

2.A.At any time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or control or
in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant? B. If so, explain,

3.5 At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant; or in which defendant held or claimed any interest? B, If so,
explain.

4.7 At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in which the
defendant had an interest? g, TIf so, explain.

5.A.At any time before or after you were served did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to you or to
any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if so, what was the consideration therefor?
B. If so, explain.

6.2 At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or detiver any money ar property to the defendant or
any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant against you?

B. If so, explain,

(The plaintiff may set forth additional appropriate interrogatories.)

Date w987 S

Lend 19



INTERROGAT( RIES IN ATTACHM. NT (Rule 3253)

NORTHFASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA No. . . Term, 19 87

vs.
(CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD

____________ S CTVIL ACTION
Defendent . ATTACHMENT
and

FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., et al.,
Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES TO THE ABOVE NAMED GARNISHEE

First Eastern Bank, N.A.
To 101 East Front Street, Berwick, PA
(Garnishee(s)

You are required to file answer to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon you,
Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

1. A At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or were you
liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money or
were liable to him for any reason? B. If so, explain,

2.AAt any time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or control or
in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant? B. If so, explain

3. p At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal titie to any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant; or in which defendant held or ciaimed any interest? B, If so,

explain.

4. A.At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in which the
defendant had an interest? B. If so, explain.

5.5 At any time before or after you were served did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to you or to

any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if so, what was the consideration therefor?
B. If so, explain.

6.2 At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property to the defendant or
any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant against you?
. If s0, explain, '

(The plaintiff may set forth additional appropriate interrogatories.)

Prothonotary of Colurbia County

Date .. . . ... ..1987 L
Lau e Deputy



OFFIGCE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

Al e i

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
COURT HOWSE - P.0O. BOX 380
BLOOMSRBURG, PA. 17815

April 24, 1987

Gary E. Norton
238 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Gary:

PHONE:
717-784~1991

Enclosed are the copies of the posting that was posted te the property

of Charles & Linda Shotwell, 637 Catherine St., Bloomsburg,

Also enclosed

are copies of the Bankruptcy Court papers filed for each case. Please inform
me as to what you want done with these cases, so that I may close them out

or hold onto them.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

!

3 et
B ST B <)

Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

S5B

Enclosures



arfFice orF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CRQURT HOUSE - P,0. BOX 280 PHOME:
BLODMSBURG, FA, 17815 717-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

RO, 22 of 1987

W’RIT OF EXECUTION

(MONEY "JUDGMENT)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

April 21, 19§87 11200 A,M, POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF Charles & Linda Shotwell
637 Catherine St., Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY PE: TNSYLVANIA SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF Louise Frantz

SO ANSWERS:

%A//,(/r,/ 7//'7{:?%—&2 Y </,

Deputy Sheriff

Louise Frantz

FOR:

John R, Adler, Sheriff

Swo n nd subscribed before me thi
X4 day of [Nl e
!

i.—j fi ; A i s e L h
0o S et O g
Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary ro
Columbia Countv Pennsylvania



OFFIGE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMB!A COUNTY
EOURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBBURG, PA. 17815

PERSONAL PROPERTY SHERIFF'S SALE

DATE

PHOME:

71 7-784-1991

RECEIVED

L

DATE SENT

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP

e

INDEX AND BOCKET

v/

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

check for $150.00

2 copies of writ, unless more than ! defendant or garnishee L//’

then you need 1 additicnal copy for each defendant or
garnishee

exemption claim forms

v

waiver of watchman

SET UP FILE
use brown folder for real estate

manila for personal

label all feolders—defendant on top, plaintiff bottom

page #, and ED AND JD numbers v
SET UP PAPERS TO BE SERVED
defendant needs writ e
claim for exemption p
" levy sheets e _
notice of levy ' L
cards (every service) T

if two defendants, the 2nd defendant needs a copy of writ
unless if a different address, then thcy need the same as
the first defendant

ONCE SERVED

docket service




DFFICE DOF

JOHN R. ADLER

(A

COURT HOUSE -~ f.0.8B0X 380 PHONE:
ELDDMEBURG, PaA. 17815 T} -784=-199%
DATE RECEIVED DATE SENT

send copy of service to atty. along with a copy of
the leyy sheet with brief letter

per atty-set a sale date-within 6 months of levy date

unless payments or agreement has been arranged -

fill in dates on calender

once date has been set, check with atty., to see if they
want it advertised-2 days for advertisement-the day of,
and before the sale-give press 48 hrs notification time °

type sale bills-send copies to plaintiff 5

atty L

o

and press

defendant via mail e

“Property must be posted at least & days before sale,
go with 2 weeks

send a copy of posting to atty

docket all costs

hold sale

check atty for balance and interest

have change for sale

stamped receipt book

2% additional charge on every item

DISTRIBUTION

pay costs first

post schedule on board for 10 days

itemize all costs

pay costs




NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs. :

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CHARLES R, SHOTWELL, JR., and
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife, .
_f.}._j P ) \_\J

DEFENDANTS ¢ NO, OF 1987

CERTIFICATION

I, Sason eyl , certify that I mailed by ordinary

mail a copy of the Writ of Execution to CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA
BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife, Judgment Debtors, at 637 Catherine Street,

BRloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsvlvania, on the I~ [ day

» 1987, as required by Rule 3108(b) of the Pennsylvania Rules

of Civil Procedure.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

BY: lioe oo SO Lo 0Ty df Ly

Authorized Signature

dEppERg T T
L ne 21 ¢) S1 844

44N ST 351440



NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANTIA, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS, :

CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and
LINDA BIRD SHOIWELL, his wife,

DEFENDANTS : NO, — T OF 1987

CERTIFICATION

o ;
I, h_ﬂkﬁif‘ajygtj/ ,{ﬁécﬁﬁié*{/ , certify that I mailed by ordinary

mail a copy of the Writ of Execution to CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA

BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife, Judgment Debtors, at 637 Catherine Street,
S

Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on the /5 & day

» 1987, as required by Rule 3108(b) of the Pennsylivania Rules

of Civil Procedure.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

j " 7o
BY: . _)Jh(ﬂ;x" ><f~ /f;_g,d_-gf\.e’:fz/ JUL S

Authorized Signature



WRIT OF EXECUTION  MONEY JUDGEMENTS) Rule 2.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

NCRTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA

T’" £ Y
No. . . ~= .....Termig.,8.7..,]D
............................... 2
Nooooows T Term 19..87.. ED
VE
WRIT OF EXECUTION
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR, and [MONEY JUDGMENTS)

LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF ... Columbia . . . ... . . ..

TO THE SHERIFF OF .. .. ... .. Columbia . . .. . . . . . COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against ., Charles R, Shotwell, Jr. and

Linda Bird Shotwell, his wife 637 Catherine St., Bloomsburg, PA . oo

(1] You-mre—directed +odevy-upemr the- property—ofb-the-defendarmtist - to- selt hies -her—{or threirj~interest
thereir

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

........................................ See Attached List . a Garnishee(s)™
(Specilically describe property}

¥ Including but net limited to all savings accounts, checking accounts,
money market accounts, IRA accounts, certificates of deposit, pass-
book accounts or any other property of the Defendants, individually
or jointly in your possession including any safe deposit boxes in the
name of the Defendants.

and to notify the Gurnishee(s} that

(a) an attachment has been issued;

ib) the garnishec;s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from
delivering any property of the defendant!s] or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subjeci to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than the named garnishee(s), yvou are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and
is enjoined as above stated.

e to 3-27-87g. 142,658.38

Amount d
1"s Commission 21,398.75

Attorney

* Interest from 3-27-87 ... .. ... ... ...,
at $39.38 per diem

Total 5164,057.13

e
“ Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

Dated . .. .. .. ..
[SEAL; Prothonotary, Court of Cammon Pleas af
XX County, Pennsylvania
Columbia



LTIST OF GARNISHEES

First National Bank of Berwick
111 West Front Street
Rerwick, PA 18603

First Eastern Bank, N.A,
101 East Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

United Penn Bank
3741 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Franklin First Federal Savings and
Leoan Association of Wilkes-Barre
201 West Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603

First Federal Savings and Loan Association
17 East Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



SORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VER :
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife, :
DEFENDANTS : NO, o OF 1987
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE
This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there

is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken
to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property
from being taken. A lawyer can advise vou more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly,

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property
is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300.00. There are
other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of
the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

1f you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1)
F111l out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing; (2)
Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If vyou do
not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your
property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GQ TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump,

Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815
784-1991 Ext: 267



NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANTIA, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs, :
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife, : oy
DEFENDANTS : NO, Y OF 1987

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:

(I/We), the above-named Defendant(s), claim exemption of property from
levy or attachment:

(1} From (my/our) personal property in (my/our) possession which as
been levied upon,

(a) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be

[ ] (i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in
kind):

[ 1 (ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied
upon; or

(b) (I/We) claim the following exemption(s) (specify property
and basis of exemption:

(2) From (my/our) property which is in the possession of a third
party, (I/We) claim the following exempticn{s):

(a) $300.00 statutory exemption:
[ 7 din cash;

[} in kind (specify property):




(b} Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $ 1

{c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

(I/We) request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption(s).
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at:

{Address)

(Telephone Number)

(L/We) verify that the statemeuts made in this Claim for Exemption are
true and correct. (I/We) understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of I8 Pa. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsi-

ficatien to authorities.

DATE:

DEFENDANT

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Columbia County Courthouse
West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



[ R]

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption.

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.

Most wages and unemployment compensation.

Secial Security benefits.

Certain retirement funds and accounts.

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds,

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



WRIT OF EXECUTION- MONEY JUDGEMENTS) Rule ™.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA ey
* '.}u
No. ‘Z’J Term 19. 87 .. 1.In
.......................................... ‘; . ’J
Nooo L TT U Term 19. 87.. E.D.
vs
WRIT OF EXECUTION
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and (MONEY JUDGMENTS)

LINDA BIRD SHOWELL, his wife

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANILA, COUNTY OF ... Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF .. ... ....Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

Linda Bird Shotwell, his wife 637 Catherine St., Bloomsburg, PA Defendant(s);

(1) Yot-are—tirected-+o-dewe upan the-property-of- the-defendmrtta—me-to- selb s hrer~or thetrj—interest
theretr

{2} You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

.. See Attached Tist 4 Garnishee(s)”
{Specifically describe property) ’

* Including but not limited to all savings accounts, checking accounts,
money market accounts, IRA accounts, certificates of deposit, pass-
book accounts or any other property of the Defendants, individually
or jointly in your possession including any safe deposit boxes in the
name of the Defendants.,

and to notify the Garnishee{s) that

{(a] an attachment has been issued;

(b] the garnishee(s} is enjoincd from paving any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from
delivering any property of the defendant|s) or otherwise disposing thereaof.

(3] ¥ property of the defendant nat levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than the named garnishee(s). you are directed to nutify iim that he has been added as & garnishee and
is enjoined as above stated.

Amoun! dye to 3-27—@75_ 142’658'38 -
Attorney' s Commission 21,398, 75

* Interest fram 3-27-87 .. .. .. ... ...
at $39.38 per diem

Total b164’05 ?13 o

Dated . T-;)?_"z /- S 7 . oo e

XX Counly, Pennsyivania

ol bi ) -/
By: . h}@ogj}‘ -l.‘::]' A{ . .f';;’;//‘:-m—ﬂ T

Deputy



LIST OF GARNISHFES

First National Bank of Berwick
11] West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

First Eastern Bank, N.A.
101 East Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

United Penn Bank
3741 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Franklin First Federal Savings and
Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre
201 West Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603

First Federal Savings and Loan Association
17 East Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



YORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs, .
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife, :
. e et
. . =
DEFENDANTS : NO. T 7 OF 1987

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. 7Tt has been issued because there
is a judgment against you. It mavy cause your property to be held or taken
to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to Prevent vour property
from being taken. A lawyer can advise vou more specifically of these
rights. If vou wish to exercise your rights, vou must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property
is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of 5300.00. There are
other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of
the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1)
Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing; (2)
Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do
not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your
property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELCW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump,

Court Adminigtrater
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
784-1991 Ext: 287



NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VSs. :
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and : CIVIL ACTION - TAW
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife, : s
DEFENDANTS : NO, C:7 OF 1987

CLAIM FOR EXFMPTION

To the Sheriff:

(I/We), the above-named Defendant{s), claim exemption of property from
levy or attachment:

(1} From (my/our) personal property in (my/our) possession which as
been levied upon,

(a) 1 desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be

['] (i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in
kind):

-
*

[ ] {(ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied
upon; or

(b) (I/We) claim the following exemption(s) (specify property
and basis of exemption:

{(2) From (my/our) property which is in the possession of a third
party, {I/We)} claim the following exemption(s):

(a) $300.00 statutory exemption:
[ 1 in cash;

[ 1 in kind (specify property):




(b} Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of 5

(¢) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

—— e

(I/We) request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption(s).
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at:

(Address)

(Telephone Number)

{I/We) verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are
true and correct. (I/We} understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsi-
fication to authorities.

DATE:

DEFENDANT

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Columbia County Courthouse
West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANTA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption.

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.

Most wages and unemployment compensation.

Social Security benefits.

Certain retirement funds and accounts.

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



WRIT OF EXECUTION ‘MONEY JUDGEMENTS) Rule ®.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANTA P
No. == . . .. ... ... ... Tem 19. 87 ., [.D.
_________________________________ R
Noo 00 00 Term 19. .87.. E.D.
Vs
WRIT OF EXECUTION
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and (MONEY JUDCMENTS)

"INDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF ... Columbia . . .. ... . . .

TO THE SHERIFF OF .. . . . Columbia = . . . .. .. ..... COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,

To satiefy the judgment, interest and costs against .. Charles R. Shotwell, Jr. and

Linda Bird Shotwell, his wife 637 Catherine St., Bloomsburg, PA porondaniy).

(1] You-ere~directedtatevy-npon the property—of the-defendantta}—and-to-selt hisr hrer{or thetr)~interest
there

{2] You arc also direcied to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

See Attached List 4 Garnishee(s)”
{Specilically describe property]

* Including but not limited to all savings accounts, checking accounts,
money market accounts, IRA accounts, certificates of deposit, pass-
book accounts or any other property of the Defendants, individually
or jointly in your possession including any safe deposit boxes in the
name of the Defendants.

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

{a} an attachment has been issued:

(b) the garnishecis] is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from
delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereol.

(3} If praperty of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other thun the numed garnishee(s), vou are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and
is enjoined as above stated.

Amount dye to 3*—27—875142’65838
Attorney’' s Commission 21,398.75

* Interest from 3-27-87
at 539.38 per diem

Total 8164’05 ?'13 L

L N
“ Pius costs as per endorsement hereon.

Dated e T

M X County, Penansylvania
Columbia



LIST OF GARNISHEES

First National Bank of Berwick
111 West Front Street
Rerwick, PA 18603

First Eastern Bank, N.A,
101 East Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

United Penn Bank
3741 West Main Street
Blcomsburg, PA 17815

Franklin First Federal Savings and
Lean Association of Wilkes—Rarre
201 West Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603

First Federal Savings and Loan Association
17 East Main Street
Bleomsburg, PA 17815



NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANTA, ¢ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLATINTIFF : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs. .
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR,, and : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LTINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife,

DEFENDANTS . NO. - OF 1987

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. Tt has been issued because there
is a2 judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken
to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent vour property
trom being taken. A lawyer can advise vou more specifically of these
rights. If vou wish to exercise your rights, vou must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property
is said to be exempt. There is a debtor’s exemption of $300.00. There are
other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of
the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights,.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1)
Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing; (2)
Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do
not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your
property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump,

Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
784-1991 Ext: 267



NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANTA, t IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs. :
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife, : PAESR
DEFENDANTS : NO, ' OF 1987

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:

(I/We), the above-named Defendant(s), claim exemption of property from
levy or attachment:

(1) From (my/our) personal property in (my/our) possession which as
been levied upon,

(a) T desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be

{1 (1) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in
kind):

+
?

[ 1 (ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied
upon; or

(b) (I/We) claim the following exemption(s) (specify property
and basis eof exemption:

(2} From (my/our) property which is in the possession of a third
party, (I/We) claim the following exempticn{s):

(a) $300.00 statutory exemption:
[ 1 in cash;

{ 1 in kind (specify property):




{b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of § :

{(¢) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

(1/We) request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption(s).
Notice eof the hearing should be given to me at:

{Address)

(Telephone Number)

(I/We) verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are
true and correct. (I/We) understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsi-

fication to authorities.

DATE:

DEFENDANT

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITE THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Columbia County Courthouse
West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption.

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.

Most wages and unemployment compensation.

Social Security benefits.

Certain retirement funds and accounts.

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

T e

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEIA COUNTY

CQURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380 PHONE:
BLOODMGERBURG, PA. 17815 F17-7B4~199%

April 6, 1987

Gary E. Norton
238 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Dear Gary:
Enclosed are the returns of service on Charles R. & Linda B. Shotwell.
I have set a sale date for May 20, 1987. I have also enclosed a copy of the
Levy and a copy of the Sale Bill.
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely, :
Susan S. Beaver

SSB

Enclosures



SHERIFF DEPT,

BELOOMSBURG, PA 17815

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COLUMBIA COUNTY as: No. 22 of 1987

Susan S. Beaver DEPUTY SHERIFF, for JOHN R, ADLER

SHERIFF of said County, being duly sworn according to law, deposes

and says, that on the 3rd day ofApril
19 87 at 5:20 P M. he served the within _Writ of Exec.-Money Judgment
upon Linda B. Shotwell the within named defendant, by

banding toCharles Shotwell personally, an adult member of the household,

whose relationship to the defendant is that of HISRAND

at_ 637 Catherine St., Bloomsburg, PA 17815

in the County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, a true and attested

copy of the within writ, and making known to HIM the contents

thereof.

Sworn and subscribed before me this

April 6

A.D.19 87 Deputy Sheriff of Columbia County, Penna.

_--\L.{-‘-'.v{,d./{?.- . 1,()’ ey F ot

. Susan S. Beaver
Prothonotary of. Columbia County SHERIFF of Columbia County, Penna
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SHERIFF DEPT,

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

STATE OF PENNSYLVANWIA

COLUMBIA COUNTY as: No. 22 of 1987

Susan S. Beaver DEPUTY SHERIFF, f£or JOWMN R. ADLER
SHERIFF of said County, being duly sworn according ro law, depeoses
and ‘says, that on the 3rd day of __ Appi]
1587 at 5:20 PM. he served the within Writ of exec.-Money Judament
upon Charles R. Shotwell the within named defendant, by
handing to HIM . personally, an-adult-member _of_ _the haqusehald,
whose relationship to the defendant is that of DEFFNDANT
at 637 Catﬁerine St.. Bloomsburg, PA 17815

in the County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, a true and attested

copy of the within writ, and makineg known to HIM _the contents

thereof,

Sworn and subscribed before me this

April & A.D.19 87 Deputy Sheriff of Columbia County, Penna.

- > i A Wk s
& # T e h T = ST P S RWRCC SR
-y LT . I . . L = :
4
t, :

AT T S susan S. Beaver
Prothonotary of: Columbia County SHERTFF

f Columbia County, Penna

Page No. ... Lf!‘

County . . No. iAo Term O—p ....... Yr. [Q87
Plaintiff ,,‘-gf’U}@Lt&ff ..... &?J‘ K Defendant C} }Q.‘mm -
sawure o i L2, ST
Day and Time Served 4 - o 75"75-« o

ﬁ'fw”\ 7t~,;,
Cost () ... - / .................... Person Servmg A Rt

Place Served 6. 2k, ()ﬁrd i A R \\bf {CAJZ

¢/
ST




Jolm R, Adler
Columbia County Sheriff
Blecomsburg, PA 17815

(717) 784-1991
No. 388 of 1987 J.D., No. 22 of 1987 E.D.

. 142,658.38

ttys. Comm, 21,398.75
from 3/27/87 at $39.38

per day 164,057,13
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ASIDE

NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNA.

CHARLES R. & LINDA B. SHOTWELL



PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVIED,UPON

' —=="PERSONAL PROPERTY SET ASIDE BY

SHERIFF OR CONSTABLE
Pa. R. C. P. J. P. No."s 407, 408
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SHERIFF DEPT,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

STAT

Tl

OF PENNSYLVANIA
COLUMBIA COUNTY as: No. .ot

Susan_BEaver DEPUTY SHERIFF, for JOHN R, ADLER

SHERIFF of said County, being duly sworn according to law, deposes

and says, that on the 3rd day of April
19 87 at 945 AM. he served the within Interrogotories
upon L1st Federal Savings & Loan Assoc., the within named defendant, by
btand ing to Sara Kelly persenetiy, an adult member of the frevseheid,
i bank
whose relationship to the defendant is that of Teller

at 17 E, Main St., Bloomsburg, FPA

in the County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, a true and attested

copy of the within writ, and making known to HEr the contents

thereof.

Sworn and subscribed before me this

Aoril 3 A.D.18_87 Deputy Sheriff of Columbia County, Penna.

4 - ;/ e 41/’
usan Beaver /t“‘J

Prothonotary of Columbia County SHER]FF of Columbia County, Penna

John R, Adler



SHERIFF DEPT,

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY as: No. =

Susan BEaver DEPUTY SHERIFF, for JOHN R, ADLER

SHERIFF of said County, being duly sworn according to law, deposes

and says, that on the 3rd day of _April
19 87 at 10:25 AWM., he served the within Interrogotories
upon Franklin lst Federal Savings & Loan the within named defendant, by

handing to Flavia J. Robsock persenalliv, an adult member of the Irooswirctds,
Bank
whose relationship to the defendant is that of Assistant Manager

at 201 W. Front St., Berwick

in the County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, a2 true and attested

copy of the within writ, and making known to HER the contents

thereof,

Sworn and subscribed before me this

April 3 A.D.19 87 Deputy Sheriff of Columbia County, Penna.
o / . -
/giﬁiﬂﬂ=fxf, R G

Susan Beaver
Prothonotary of Columbia County SHERIFF of Columbia County, Penna

John R. Adler



SHERIFF DEPT,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
5TATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

CULUMBIA COUNTY as: No.. .. .7

5 Susan Beaver DEPUTY SHERIFF, for JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF of said County, being duly sworn according to law, deposes

Y

and says, that on the 3rd dav of April
19 87 at 9:42 AM. he served the within Interrogotories
upon United Penn Bank the within named defendant, by

hand ing to Deborah Derrick pefseradte, an adult member of the hevselredd,
Bank

whose relationship to the defendant is that of Secretary

at 37 W. Main St,, Bloomsburg

in the County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, a true and attested

copy of the within writ, and makineg known to HER the contents

therecof.

Sworn and subscribed before me this

April 3 A.D.19_87 Deputry Sheriff of Cclumbia County, Penna.

. P
0 _ D e
%—/{ T S T L R R S T
Su

an_ BEaver
Prothonotary of Columbia County SHERIFF of Columbia County, Penna

John R, Adler



SHERIFF DEPT,
BLOOMSBURG, P4 17815
STATE OF PENNSYLVANTA
COLUMBIA COUNTY as: No, 4+ S
Susan Beaver DEPUTY SHERIFF, for JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF of said County, being duly swern according to law, deposes

and says, that on the 3rd day of April
19 87 at 10:35 AM. he served the within Interrogotories
upon lst Eastern Bank, N,A. the within named defendant, by

manding to Barbara Peters pereonadtdy, an adult member cof the hwueseheodd,
Bank

whose relationship to the defendant is that of New Accounts

at 101 E. Front St,, BErwick

in the County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, a true and attested

copy of the within writ, and making known to HER the contents

thereof,

Sworn and subscribed before me this

April 3 A.D.19 87 Deputy Sheriff of Columbia County, Penna.
-/ﬂ /; AT '
S Y SN AV e B

Susan Beaver
Prothonotary of- Columbia County SHERIFF of Columbia County, Penna

John R, Adler



SHERIFF DEPT,

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COLUMBIA COUNTY as: No. s it 1y

L B

Susan Beaver DEPUTY SHERIFF, for JOHN R, ADLER

SHERIFF of said County, being duly sworn according to law, deposes

and says, that on the 3rd day of April

19 87 at 10:30 AM, he served the within Interrogotories

upon st Nat'l Bank of Berwick the within named defendant, by
handing tokvelyn Bower personalrte, an adult member of the heovsemeld

¥

Bank
whose relationship teo the defendant is that of Customer Service Qfficer

at 111 W. FrontSt., BErwick

in the County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, a true and attested

copy of the within writ, and making known to HEr the contents

therecf.

Sworn and subscribed before me this

April 3 A.D.19_87 Deputy Sheriff of Columbia County

- / e e
_,tﬁ9444?;£/ LT

Susan Beavor
Prothonotzary of- Columbia County SHERIFF of columbia County, Penna

, Penna.

John Adler



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

CHURT HOUSE -« p.D. BOX aso BHONE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815 717-784-1997%

April 3, 1987

Gary E. Norton
238 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Gary:

tnclosed, are the service returns on Northeastern Bank of Penna. vs.
Charles R. & Linda B. Shotwell, and banks listed as garnishees. The service
returns are for the interrogotories served on the banks.,

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

*J4&4ﬂ%%ﬁz/é%@1w//

L

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Enclosure (5)



NORTHEASTERN BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,
PLAINTIFF,
vVs.

CHARLES R, SHOTWELL, JR.
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his
wife,

and

DEFENDANTS.

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

Seize, levy, auvertise and sell all the real/property

of the Defendants as

submitted in this action.

: IN THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY

s CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: NO. 338 OF 1987, J.D.

s N, 22 OF 1987, E.D.

£33

S
e}

[N

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not

placing watchmen or insurance on real property levied on by

virtue of the Writ issued and submitted in this matter.

LAW OFFICES QF
DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS

P
/ A ”’/ |

VI
NﬁRTON KESQU RE
£

GARY\F
Attorn yffor Plainti
{7 '

‘.

described in the Sheriff's Sale description



NORTHEASTERN BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIRA,

PLAINTIFF,
VS.
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.

LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his
wife,

DEFENDANTS .

TO

and

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO. 338 OF 1987, J.D.

NO. 22 OF 1987, E.D.

(LI L S T L I T R T S T TR TRT)

o
L1y

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the real property

of the Defendants as described in the Sheriff's Sale description

submitted in this action.

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not

placing watchmen or insurance on real Property levied on by

virtue of the Writ issugd and submitted in this matter.

LAW OFFICES QF
DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS

1y

i TP |
:’J'uf h

GAR NORTON ‘ESQUIRE
Attor y for Plaintiff




NORTHEASTERN BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

PLAINTIFF,

VS.
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his

wife,
DEFENDANTS.

TO:

‘and

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COQUNTY
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO. 338 OF 1987, J.D.

NO. 22 OF 1987, E.D.

)

£
29‘ &?ﬁAC%%Q\C

Seize, levy, aidvertise and sell all the real |property
Y

of the Defendants as described in the Sheriff's Sale

submitted in this action.

N
description

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not

placing watchmen or insurance on real property levied on by

virtue of the Writ issued and submitted in this matter.

LAW OFFICES OF
DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS

. i

| fom h )f”

HA L T
GARY E. NORTON, ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff




VWRIT OF EXECUTION- MONEY JUDGEMENTS) Rule: “.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

i
No. .o Term 19. 87 .. |.D
............................................. ;‘“ 3
No. ... Term 19. .87.. ED
Vs
WRIT OF EXECUTION
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and (MONEY JUDGMENTS)

Linda Bird Shotwell, his wife 63? Catherine St., Bloomsburg, PA Defendant(s);

(1] Youere—tirected -t ey upon the property—of- the defendamt{s} —and- to- selbhiss -her {or theiri—interest

(Specifically describe property)

% Including but not limited teo-all savings accounts, checking accounts,
money market accounts, IRA accounts, certificates of deposit, pass-
bock accounts or any other property of the Defendants, individually
or jointly in your possession including any safe deposit boxes in the
name of the Defendants.

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) an attachment h’lS been [ssued;
(b} the gurnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s] and from

delivering any property of the defendant{s) or etherwise disposing thereof,

(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to atlachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directod to notily him that he has been added as a garnishee and
is enjoined us above stated.

Amount dye to 3-27-875 142,658.38
b .
Attorney’'s Commission 21,398.75

* Inlerest from 3-27-87 .. ... .. .. .....
at $39.38 per diem

e
* Plus rosts as per endorsement hereon.

Duted ‘5 ""2 7“5‘7 PO

{SEAL) Prothonotary, Court of Commoan Pleas of
ExoxXCounty, Pennsylvani )

Deputy



LIST OF GARNISHEES

First Natiocnal Bank of Berwick
111 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

First Eastern Bank, N.A.
101 East Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

United Penn Bank
3741 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Franklin First Federal Savings and
Lean Association of Wilkes-Barre
201 West Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603

First Federal Savings and Loan Asscociation
17 East Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
vs. :
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife, :
: ey
DEFENDANTS : NO. -7 OF 1987

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there
is a judgment against you. It wmay cause your property to be held or taken
to pay the judgment. You may have legal vights to prevent your property
from being takem., A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly,

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property
is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300.00. There are
other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of
the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1)
Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing; (2)
Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do
not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your
property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELFEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump,

Court Administrator
Celumbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
784-1991 Ext: 267



NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS. :
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife, : 2o
DEFENDANTS : No., Lo

N at CF 1987

CLATM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:

(I1/We), the above-named Defendant(s), claim exemption of property from
levy or attachment:

(1) From (my/our) personal property in (my/our) possession which as

been levied upon,

(a) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be

[ 1 (1) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in
kind):

{ 1 (ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied
upon; or

() (L/We) claim the following exemption(s) (specify property

and basis of exemption:
(2)

From (my/our) property which is in the possession of a third
party, (I/We) claim the following exemption(s):

{a) $300.00 statutory exemption:

[ 1 in cash;

( 1 4n kind (specify property):




{b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of §

(¢) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

(I/We) request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption(s).
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at:

(Address)

(Telephone Number)

(I/We) verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are
true and correct. (I/We) understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsi-
fication to authorities.

DATE:

DEFENDANT

THIS CLATM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBTA COUNTY

Columbia County Courthouse
West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANTIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption.

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.

Most wages and unemployment compensatiomn,

Social Security benefits.

Certaln retirement funds and accounts.

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



¥s,
CHARIES R. SHOTWFIL, JR. and LINDA BTRD
OTWELL, his wife , CIVIL ACTION

Defendent ) ATTACHMENT
and

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK, et al,

Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES TO THE ABOVE NAMED GARNISHEE

First Natiocnal Bark of Berwick
To 11l West Front Street, Berwick, PA

{Garnishee(s)

You are required to file answer to the follewing interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon you.
Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

1. AAt the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or were you
liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money or
were liable to him for any reason? B, If so, explain.

2. AAt any time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or controf or
in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant? B, Tf 50, explain.

3. AAt the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant; or in which defendant held or claimed any interest? B. If so,
explain.

4. AAt the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in which the
defendant had an interest? B. If so, explain.

5. A At any time before or after you were served did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to you or to

any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if so, what was the consideration therefor?
B. If so, explain.

6. A At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property to the defendant or
any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant against you?
B. If so, explain,

(The plaintiff may set forth additional appropriate interrogatories.)



INTERROGATC 2IES IN ATTACHMLE IT (Rule 3253)

NORTHEASTERNBANKOE‘PENNSYL\@NIA ............. NO. Term, 19.87 .
_ ¥s.
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and ILINDA BIRD
SHOTWELL, his wife .. ..~~~ CIVIL ACTTION
Defendent ATTACHMENT
and

Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES TO THE ABOVE NAMED GARNISHEE

United Penn Bank
To 3741 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA

(Garnishee(s)

You are required to file answer to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon you.
Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

L.A. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or were you
liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money or
were liable to him for any reason? B, Tf so, explain.

2.A.At any time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or control or
in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant? B, TIf s0, explain,

3.5 At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant: or in which defendant held or claimed any interest? B. If so,
explain,

4.7 At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in which the
defendant had an interest? g, Tf sc, explain,

5.A.At any time before or after you were served did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to you or to
any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if so, what was the consideration therefor?
B. If so, explain.

6.5,At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property to the defendant or
any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant against you?

B. If so, explain.

(The plaintiff may set forth additional appropriate interrogatories.)



INTERROGATC.?IES IN ATTACHML.T (Rule 3253)

NORTHEAS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA No.

Vs,
CHARIES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD

SHOTWELL, his wife | CIVIL ACTION

Defendent ATTACHMENT

and

Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES TO THE ABOVE NAMED GARNISHEE

First EBastern Bank, N.A.
To . 101 East Front Street, Berwick, PA

(Garnishee(s)

You are required to file answer to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon you.
Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

1. A At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or were you
ltable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money or
were liable to him for any reason? B. If 80, explain,

2.AAt any time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or control or
in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant? B. TIf s0, explain

3. p At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hald legal title to any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant: or in which defendant held or claimed any interest’p, 1f 50,
explain.

4.A.At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in which the
defendant had an interest? B, If S0, explain.

5. p At any time before or after you were served did the defer]dant transfer or deliver any property to you or to

any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if so, what was the consideration therefor?
B. If so, explain.

6. A At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property to the defendant or
any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant against you?
B. If so, explain.

(The plaintiff may set forth additional appropriate interrogatories.)

Prothenotary of Colimbia County

Date. .. . 1987 e o
Deputy

LAaM IM



NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA No. . Term, 19.87
v5,
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD
SHOTWELL, his wife e o CIVIL ACTION
Defendent ATTACHMENT

and

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND IOAN
ASSOCIATION. OF WILKES-BARRE e

INTERROGATORIES TO THE ABOVE NAMED GARNISHEE
Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan
Association of Wilkes-Barre

(Garnishee(s)

You are required to file answer to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon you.
Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

1.5 At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or were you
liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he ciaim that you owed him any money or
were liable to him for any reason? g 1¢ so, explain.

2.7.At any time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or control or
in the joint possession, custody or contro! of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant? B. Tf 50, explain.

3.2A.At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant; or in which defendant held or claimed any interest? B, If so,
explain.,

4.A.At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in which the
defendant had an interest?B. If so, explain,

5.A.At any time before or after you were served did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to you or to
any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent ‘and it so, what was the consideration therefor?

B. If so, explain.

6.2 At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property to the defendant or
any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant against you?

B. If so, explain.

(The plaintiff may set forth additional appropriate interrogatories.)

Prothonotary of Columbia Coun



INTERROGATC RIES IN ATTACHMo.JT (Rule 3253)

NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYIVANIA No. ... .. Term, 19 87
VS,
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD
SHOTWELL, his.wife ... ... ... _ CIVIL ACTTON
Defendent - ATTACHMENT
and
FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND IGAN
ASSOCTATION . . ... ..
Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES TO THE ABOVE NAMED GARNISHEE

First Federal Savings and Loan Association
To 17 East Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA

{Garnishee(s)

You are required to file answer to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon you.
Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

L.a At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or were you
liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money or
were [iable to him for any reason? B. If so, explain.

2.A.At any time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or control or
in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature
ownred sofely or in part by the defendant? B. If 80, explain,

3.5 At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by the defendant; or in which defendant held or claimed any interest? B, If S0,

explain,
4.7 At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in which the
defendant had an interest? g. 7Tf S0, explain.

5.A.At any time before or after you were served did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to you or to
any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if so, what was the consideration therefor?

B. If so, explain.

6.p At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property to the defendant or
any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant against you?

B. If so, explain.

(The plaintiff may set forth additional appropriate interrogatories.)

Date ... . 1987 U O

Lam 14



